

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24256

Date response sent

21/09/23

Subject

Use of RAAC in Trust Estate

Details of enquiry

I would like to know, please:

- 1. Whether the Tavistock and Portman has included RAAC in their construction.
- 2. In the light of recent events, what plans, including timescales, are in place to inspect and repair these buildings.
- 3. What staff relocation will be necessary as a result of these inspections.

Response sent

- 1) Whether the Tavistock and Portman has included RAAC in their construction. Based on the age range of the Trust's buildings, there is nothing to suggest that our roofs are constructed with RAAC.
- 2) In the light of recent events, what plans, including timescales, are in place to inspect and repair these buildings. We are currently undertaking a desktop and invasive assessment to validate this finding. Timescales will depend on the outcome of this exercise
- 3) What staff relocation will be necessary as a result of these inspections. See our response to Q1 above. We do not anticipate any need to relocate staff nor undertake any work related to RAAC